Australian Accounting Standards Board ('AASB') that are mandatory for the current reporting period. The adoption of these
Accounting Standards and Interpretations did not have any significant impact on the financial performance or position of the
consolidated entity.

Any new or amended Accounting Standards or Interpretations that are not yet mandatory have not been early adopted.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Jayex Technology Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
30 June 2022

12

Note 3. Restatement of comparatives

Correction of error
The Group has noted a prior period error for the year ended 31 December 2021 where the disposal of capitalised software
was incorrectly adjusted against the foreign currency translation reserve. The Group has restated each of its affected financial
statement line items for the prior period ended 31 December 2021, in accordance with AASB 108 "Accounting Policies,
Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors". The impact of the change is presented below.

 As
previously
reported

2021

Adjustment

As Restated
2021

  $  $  $

Assets
Intangible assets  5,465,959  (289,230) 5,176,729
Total assets  9,980,729  (289,230) 9,691,499

Liabilities
Deferred Tax Liabilities  139,282  (79,538) 59,744
Total Liabilities  8,593,414  (79,538) 8,513,876

Equity
Reserves  (1,390,173) (264,646) (1,654,819)
Accumulated losses  (25,335,006) 54,954  (25,280,052)
Total equity  1,387,315  (209,692) 1,177,623

Note 4. Operating segments

Identification of reportable operating segments
The consolidated entity is organised into two operating segments: Australia and United Kingdom (UK). These operating
segments are based on the internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors (who are identified as the
Chief Operating Decision Makers ('CODM')) in assessing performance and in determining the allocation of resources. There
is no aggregation of operating segments.

The CODM reviews EBITDA (earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation), excluding capital-raising